
Eq IJI trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

JK/SN /229lSERYPRM0302270/Apr'25

1. Mrs.Sagila,

flo.Babu,
No.323, Medasi Street, Thenazhi Authupakkam,
Tervali, Thiru!6llur District - 601 201.

2. Mr.G.Babu,
S/o.Gurunathan,
No.323, Medasi Street, Theni"azhi Authupakkam,
Tervali, Thiru\allur Disfict - 601 201.

3. Mr.Jegan,
S/o.Babu,
No.323, Meda$ Street, Thenazhi Authupakkam,
Teruali, Thiru\allur Distsict - 601 201.

Dear Madam / Sirs,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notjce for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002, rlw rule 8(6) of Sesrrity

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.16,75,868/- as

on 30.11.2022 as per Oemand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ad, 2002, with further interest from

01.12.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs ek., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.29,02,612- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Sagila (Borrower), 2. Mr.G.Babu,

3. MrJegan (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.15,26,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,1,52,600/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred
only)

e

r +91zt4i1299 SOOO IF +9! a442995O5O corpo.are€equ(as in I M.equrta$ank corn lroll f re: 18@ t03 1222 |ONNo:!65I91IN1993PLCO2528O

Equitas Small Finan<e Sank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4h Floor, Phai€ ll. Spener Plaza, No 769. Mounl Road, anna Salai, Gennai, Tamil Nadu, hdia 6m m2

4087 447

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towdrds o befter society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in S.N..126/1A, with an extent of 3052 Sq.ft.,situated at Aathupakkam village, Gummidipoondi ralu( Thiruyallur District, and being bounded on the

North by
South by
East by
West

Measurement

: Road;

: Government Sch@l;
: Road;

: House belongs to Mr.ponnuvel;
: 3052 Sq.ft.,

Authorized Officer,

M/s.EquiEs Finance Bank Ltd.

situated at within dle sub-Registration District of Gummidipoondi and Registration District of chennai North.
Together with a, buirdings and structures attached to the earth or permanenry fastened to anything attachedto earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auc.on sare, prease refer to the rink provided inwww.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Place: Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE OTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY I TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through ontine
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Sagila,
Wio.Babu,
No.323, Medasi Street, Thenrazhi
Authupakkam, Tervali,
Thiruvallur Distict - 601 201.

2. Mr.G.Babu.
S/o.Gurunathan,
No.323, Medasi Street, TheMdzhi
Authupakkam, Tenali,
Thiruwllur Disbict - 601 201.

3. Mr.Jegan,
S/o,Babu,
No.323, Medasi Street, Thenazhi
Authupakkam, Tervali,
Thiru\rallur District - 601 201.

Loan Account No:- SERYPRM0302270

Claim tunount Due Rs.16,75,868/- as on
30.L1.2022 with turther interest from
0L.L2.2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.29,02,6Ul- as on
26-03-2025).

All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised

in s,No.126/1A, with an extent of 3052 sq.ft., situated at

Aathupakkam Village, Gummidipoondi TatuL Thiruvallur

District, and being bounded on the

North by
South by
East by

We*
Measurement

: Road;

: Government School;
: Road;

: House belongs to Mr.Ponnuvel;
: 3052 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the SutsRegistation District of
Gummidipoondi and Registration District of Chennai
North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and fufure and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 pM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 1O.OO AM to O1.OO pM

Reserye Price: Rs.15,26,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,52,600/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand SiI Hundred Only)

E

r .91 rt4 4299 50oo 1 F. +91 ,t4 4299 tO5O | (orpora€Oequitas in | \,!\ iw.equitaib.nk (om Ioli Frce t8@ 1o3 1222 I CIN No: 155!91TNl9glPtCO2528o

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously knor'r'n as Equrtas Finance Limited)

4'" Floor Phat€ Il. spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai. Chennar, Iamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2

4087 44E

When you bonk with us, you Gontribute towords q better societyBEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The audion sare wiI be 'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address. for details withregard to 
- 
digitat signature, ptease conta& C1 India prc- ita. pfot nJ.oC,-i; nooi,Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Cona*: iraUat<aran M Mobile +91_741g28U09(support Mobire numbers +91729 Lg8rL24 t 25 t 26)i, 

-ir.ir io, t"oirinJir.iom--' Isupport@bankeauctions.com

3 Bidders ar€ advised to 9o through the website https://wr,trw.bankeauctions.com for detailed Termsand conditions of Auction sare before srbrittingG;-id;;d takng-EEin ure e_i-uction sareproceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e_auction from C1 tndia pvt. Ltd. plot No,68,
l:.1oor, *qor - 44, Gurgaon, r".v"* pini -iii6os. 

contaa, prabakaran MMobile +9t-74LA2Bt?o9 (Support UoUne nrrGo 
- 

+gt72glrgeflZ4li;t26t,
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6' Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank ud.,through Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of eccount ttoiOoOO OaO772S, E;rG; S;iiFil:lT F!I-LF, T. Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Ga eria, New No. 18, eazu a Road, r. n"tj.r, Cn"r"ii- 600 017, IFSC code: EsFBooolool;berore suomdint ure oiai'ontine on or uerorti.ob;I,i ;;03-05-2025 or bv wav of Demand Draft drawn iririvor oiiquita, s,n"rr ri*n"" i"iiLtd, payable at Chennai.

7' A-copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorizedfficer, Equitas Sma, Finance Banl( 
_L!d1l,,to. zOg, fv if*i, pf.,.r" ,,, Spencei plr.i,-e.rl-Sif"i

Grcnnai - 600 002, on or before 4,OO prq on Oi-OS_ZO-ii. 
---

S The bid price to be submitted sha[ be above the Reserve price and brdders shafl improve theirfurther offers in multjples of Rs,10,000/_ (Rupees Ten ThouUnO on-fy;

9' The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,akeady paid), immediatery on dosure of th-e e.auction ;b ;;""di;s, on the same day of the sarejn the. 
Tn.re mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. me uurinie Jite purchase price sha, have tobe paid within 15 days of acceptance &. confirmation of *[ io"r"V"O t" tf,", flifi"g ;hi.h, B""[is at liberty to forfeit the amount depositeO Ov Oe suaessnt-l LiOOei.

10' The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of theeauction sale proceedings

11' The sare is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowenyco-borrowe^/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be aonOrduO.



EqUI --trJ=
Equitar Small Finance Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the UUe extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submiting their bid. No claim of wha@ver nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the propeo or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/rnodify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charget all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and

future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful

bidder.

15. The intending purdlasers can inspect the property from 07-M-2025 lo 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Curz R- Mobile No.98&1393075

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmauon will be issued as pet rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and eledricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participabng in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sirs,

Nouce is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale ftiling
whidr the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buye6.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Chennai
02.04.2025

Place
Date :

BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Equit6 Sinall tinanc Bank Umited
(Previou5ly known as Equita5 Finance Limited)

4' Floo., Phase ll. 5lEtrer Plaza, No 769, Mounl Road. Anna salar, Chenna| Tamil Nadu, hdla 6m @2

4087449
t +914442gg5ooo I I +91 44 4299 5O5O | .o.porateeequitas.in I M.equrtasbank..om I loll Free' 1600 I03 1222 | CIN No:165191TN1993P1C025280



1

RTI{7]t5nlri M:8!8{J0R2i[1
H- fitltsr Em FC {0000t}
Csiit-,r lir:6.C2l0{#025. 17:12

To:5ff114..,

FIll;6C1201, Ii',IidiFrdi Sl

Rm;urraff nd*e$ilissZn
[l rdsHl sI] st {600001}

corlrrf fbrd.0y0#20?5. l7!g
To:t HHl..
FIi{:001201. Bndisdi gi '

Irxtia REt

FrosiJE[0]E*l P.76P nfiS 5{-{1.4
Ht:3loos.f;FiF17,0

ht:{,00.F}t,il,?6Ti1!1.96.fi t.Faid:0,00

1Ir.:

Rl3lru5764iH M:&8{S73 64

H. 0tllfft tsl) Pt {.6000e1}

Canter l{o:d.0U0{rH25.17:5?
IorJi6fitl..

Fli{:d0ll}I. ffrddi!'{di SE

Fr,:*: lEi$lISH f.7rl AtS Sil-Ai,-1

4t:;!sxs.Eil=I7.0
rlt:t],,$.PEr15,96iri :3.96.tol.tiid:0.00
ii.r.L on H{, iidiipost.qo,, io.,

ri5h -5td! gdtei
8II'MIsKD


